

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: WP No.11981 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	20.04.2026	<u>RY, J</u> <u>WP No.11981 of 2026</u> Mr. N. Bhuganga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 3 and seeks time to file counter in the matter. Registry is directed to print the name of standing counsel for respondent No.2-R.B.I. in the cause list. Issue notice to the respondent Nos.4 to 11. Personal notice is permitted. List this matter on 15.06.2026 for filing counter. <u>IA No.1 of 2026</u> This petition is filed u/s.151 of C.P.C. seeking a direction to the respondent No.5 to defreeze the petitioner's Savings Bank Account, vide SB A/c.No.89690100007040 maintained with Bank of Baroda, Chandanagar Branch, Hyderabad. Heard. Perused the record. In the circumstances stated, the respondent No.5 is hereby directed to defreeze the petitioner's savings Bank Account, vide SB A/c. No. 89690100007040 maintained with bank of Baroda, Chandanagar Branch, Hyderabad, except for the disputed amount of Rs.3,000/-. <u>RY,J</u>	

		Isn	
--	--	-----	--

--	--	--	--

