

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P. No.11981 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	17.06.2026	<u>RY, J</u> <u>IA No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed by the petitioner u/s.151 of C.P.C. to rectify the respondent number of the bank respectively from respondent No.5 to respondent No.11 in the order dated 20.04.2026 passed by this Court in I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.11981 of 2026. Heard. Perused the record. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the application is allowed and the order dated 20.04.2026 in I.A.No.1 of 2026 in W.P.No.11981 of 2026 is rectified by replacing the respondent No.5 as respondent No.11. Registry is directed to issue corrected copy of the order. RY,J Isn	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--